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Schaumweine

Italien

Prosecco Prosecco dry DOC Paladin 75cl 58.00

Frankreich

Champagne Castellane Champagne
«Cuvée Tradition Brut» 75cl 78.50
Nicolas Feuillatte Brut 75cl 98.50
Nicolas Feuillatte Rosé 75cl 98.50

37,5cl55.50
Roséweine
Spanien

El Chaval Rosado

Bodegas Nodus

2020 75cl 58.50




Weissweine

Schweiz

Zurich

Schaffhausen
Graubiinden

Waadt

Wallis

Tessin

Muller Thurgau Erich Meier AOC

Rduschlinger Erich Meier AOC
Riesling Erich Meier AOC
Ruedi Baumann Chardonnay
Gantenbein Chardonnay

Dézaley Clos des Abbayes,
Ville de Lausanne

St. Saphorin Réserva
Baur au Lac Vins AOC

Petit Arvine, Charles Bonvin SA

Bianco Rovere, Brivio (Merlot)

Weissweine Deutschland

Pfalz

Mosel

Riesling ,Weilberg Grosses Gewdchs

Weingut Rings

Bruno Riesling
Weingut Karthduserhof

2018 75cl 68.50

2019 75cl 73.50
2019 75cl 76.50
2018 75cl 54.50
2019 75cl 170.00

2019 75cl 68.50

2019 75cl 62.50

2019 75cl 68.50

2020 75cl 68.50

2016 75cl 88.50

2019 75cl 62.50



Weissweine Osterreich

Kamptal

Wagram

Wachau

Gruner Veltliner
Domdne Gobelsburg

Roter Veltliner Ried Steinberg
Weingut Ecker, (weiss)

Gruner Veltliner
Ried Loibenberg Smaragd

Riesling
Ried Loibenberg Smaragd

Weissweine Frankreich

Rhone

Bordeaux

Jura

Burgund

Chdteau Pesquie Chardonnay

Chateau Carbonnieux ,blanc”
Pessac-Léognan Grand cru classé
(Sauvignon Blanc, Sémillon)

Chateau Chalon Vin Jaune
Jean Bourdy (Savagnin)

Chéteau Chalon
Chéteau Henri Guinand (Savagnin)

Chablis “Vielles Vignes” AOC
(Chardonnay)

Weissweine Spanien

Catalunya

Rioja

Clos D'Agon blanco Valmanya

Placet Valtomelloso
Bodega Palacios Remondo

Weissweine Italien

Sudtirol

Magdalena Chardonnay
Nicolussi-Leck

Gewdurztraminer Stephanie
Nicolussi Leck

2020

2019

2016

2018

2019

2016

2012

2011

2018

2019
2019

2019

2018

75cl

75cl

75cl

52.50

69.00

85.00

75cl 116.00

75cl

75cl

62cl

62cl

75cl

75cl
75cl

75cl

75cl

56.00

79.50

72.50

76.50

68.50

64.50
76.50

88.50

76.50




Rotweine

Schweiz

Schaffhausen

Graubtinden

Bielersee

Tessin

Waadt

Deutschland

Pfalz

Ruedi Baumann Pinot Noir ,R 2016 75cl 69.50

Gantenbein Pinot Noir 2019 75cl 155.50

Weingut Krebs, Twanner ,,Alte Rebe”

(Pinot Noir) 2015 150cl105.50
Merlot «Due Campi» Peter Meier 2016 75cl 66.00
Merlot Due Amici 2017 75cl 68.00

Saint-Saphorin rouge, Réserve 2016 75cl 58.50
(Pinot noir, Germay)

Spdatburgunder Rechtenbach, 2011 75cl 68.50
Friedrich Becker

Spdatburgunder ,,Sankt Paul® 2012 75cl 125.50



Rotweine Osterreich

Burgenland

Rotweine Italien

Sudtirol

Piemonte

Veneto

Rimini

Santa Maria Merlot Reserva
Weingut Sagmeister

Migsich Blauer Zweigelt

Migsich ,Fat Boy*
Blaufrdnkisch

Luis Cuvée Rot Mitterberg
Nicolussi- Leck

Bussia Barolo «Prunotto» DOCG
(Nebbiolo)

Barbera D'Alba Massimo Rivetti

Barbaresco d'Alba DOC Pozzo
Renato Corino

Barbaresco Bric Turot Prunotto

Elio
Paolo Cottini

Amarone della Valpolicella
DOCG
Vaio Amaron

Ferragu Valpolicella Superiore

Ferragu Amarone della Valpolicella

Masari Bosso
Valle dAgno

Mascarin Sa Valentino
(Syrah)

Luna Nuova San Valentino

2014 75cl 58.50

2016 75cl 52.50

2015 75cl 88.50
150cl 188.50

2019 75cl 62.50

2013 75cl 90.50

2011 150cl190.50

2015 75cl 85.00

2017 75cl  85.00

2015 75cl 80.00

2015 75cl 72.00

2012 75cl 150.50

2015 75cl 75.50
2016 150cl165.00

2013 75cl 110.00

2015 75cl 75.00
150cl155.50
9L 850.00

2016 75cl 92.50

2016 75cl 92.50



Toscana

Bolgheri

Basilicata

Etna

Brunello di Montalcino 2015 75cl 110.00
Le Macioche

Chianti classico DOCG

Podere Le Cinciole 2012 75cl 62.50
IL Pino 2019 75cl 90.00
Di Biserno

Le Mortelle 2017 75cl 68.00

Botrosecco “Cabernet”

Monteti Tenuta IGT 2015 75cl 89.00
(Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc, Petit Verdot)

Caburnio IGT Monteti 2015 75cl 78.50
(CS, Merlot, Alicante, Petit Verdot, CF)

Avvoltore Morisfarms IGT 2015 75cl 96.00
(Syrah, Cabernet Sauvignon, Sangiovese)

Eneo, IGT, Montepoloso 2018 75cl 82.00
(Sangiovese, Montepulciano, Malvasa)

A Quo, IGT, Montepoloso 2019 75cl 62.00
(Montepulciano, CS, Sangiovese, Marselan)

| Montali Enrico Santini DOC 2015 75cl 84.00
(Syrah, Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Sangiovese)

La Firma Cantine del Notaio 2013 75c 89.00
Aglianico del Vulture DOC (Aglianico)

Contrada Sciaranuova 2016 75cl150.00
Tascante V.V.



Rotweine FranRreich

Burgund

Pauillac

Saint-Julien

Saint-Estéphe

Pessac-Léognan

Languedoc

Sudfrankreich

Beaune 1 er Cru
Domaine Tollot-Beaut

Echezeaux
Grand Cru Dominique Mugnert
(Pinot Noir)

Cotes de Nuits-Villages
Domaine Julien (Spdtburgunder)

Chéteau Lynch Bages, Pauillac
5e Grand Cru Classé

Chdteau Pichon-Longueville Baron
2e Grand Cru Classé

Chateau Léoville Poyferré
2e Grand Cru Classé

Chéteau Montrose, St. Estéphe
2e Grand Cru Classé

Chateau Cos d‘Estournel
2e Grand Cru Classé

Chéteau Pape Clément
Grand Cru Classé

Domaine Thunevin-Calvet ,,Hugo®
(Syrah, Grenache)

Las Flors de Peira,

Terrasses de Larzac

Chateau Pésquié ,,Quintessence”
(Syrah, Grenache)

Chateau Pésquié ,Les Terrasses®
Chéteau Juvenal

La Terre du Petit Homm
(Syrah, Grenache)

2016

2012

2017

75cl 110.00

75cl 147.50

75cl 78.50

2018 75cl 185.00

2014

2014

75cl 170.50

75cl 124.50

2014 75cl 180.00

2015 75cl 220.00

2015

2017

2013

2017

2017

2016

75cl 140.50

75cl 82.50

75cl 89.50

75cl 64.00

75cl 58.00
150cl120.00

150cl140.50



Chateauneuf du Pape 2015 75cl 79.50
Domaine GiraudTradition

Chateauneuf du Pape, Clos du Pape 2013 75cL 82.50
(Grenache, Syrah, Mourvédre)

Cornas Domain Johann Michel 2015 75cl 62.00
(Syrah)
Bordeaux Chateau Cap de Faugéres 2016 75cl 65.00

Castillon Cotes de Bordeaux

Calice de Faugeéres,Chdteau Faugéres2016 75cl 72.50
(Merlot, CF,CS)

Chateau Péby Faugeéres 2014 75cl 145.00
St. Emilion, grand cru class

Chdteau Duhart-Milon Rothschild 2014 75cl 185.00
(Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot)

Chdteau Smith Haut Lafitte 2014 75cl 165.00
(CS, CV, Merlot, Petit Verdot)

Rotweine Spanien

Catalunya Clos d’Agon Valmana
(CS, CF, Merlot, Petit Verdot, Syrah) 2018 75cl 69.50
150cl138.50
Clos d’Agon “Tinto Cosecha 2014 75cl 86.50
2015 150cl140.00
2013 6L 780.00

Clos d’Agon Tinto

«Seleccion Especial» 2017 75cl127.50
(Cabernet Franc, Cabernet Sauvignon,
Petit Verdot)

Toro Prima Bodegas San Roman 2016 75cl 62.00
(Tinta de Toro, Garnacha)

Ribera del Duero Hacienda Monasterio 2018 75cl 93.50

2016 150cl200.00

Figuero 12 Crianza 2018 75cl 72.00
(Tempranillo, Syrah) 2017 150cl155.00

2016 5L  515.00



Ribera de Duero Psi by Pingus Bodesgas y Vinedos 2018 75cl 89.50
Flor de Pingus Domino de Pingus
(Tempranillo) 2019 75cl 148.00
Aalto Bodegas Aalto 2019 75cl 107.00
(Tempranillo)

Rioja La Montesa, Crianza, DOCa 2017 75cl 62.00
(Garnacha, Tempranillo)

Priorat I:es Terrasses, Velles Vinyes 2017 75cl 74.50
Alvaro Palacios (Garnacha, Samso)

Navarra Santa Cruz de Artazu 2016 75cl 95.00

Castilla y Léon Mauro - Mariano Garcia 2019 75cl 86.50
(Tempranillo, Syrah) 2016 150cl195.00

Bierzo Villa de Corullén 2015 75cl 95.00
J. Palacios
Las Lamas 2018 75cl 160.00
Descendientes de J.Palacios

Yecla & Jumilla Epistem Atlan & Artisan 2017 75cl 54.50
(Monastrell, Syrah)

Mallorca 8 Vents Mallorca 2017 75cl 72.00

Portweine

Quinta de la Rosa 10 Years Port 20% 2011 5cl 11.50

Quinta de La Rosa White Port 20% 5cl. 11.50

Sussweine

Goldene Finesse Salzl Seewinkelhof Burgenland 2015 37.5cl 59.50

Chdteau Liot Barsac 2018 37.5cl 55.50

Sauternes

La Chapelle de Chéteau, Lafaurie-Peyragury, AOC 2016 37.5cl 58.50

Sauternes
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Getrdnke-Karte

Mineral

Passugger

Allegra

Vivi Cola

Vivi Cola Zero

Mohl Apfelschorle

Rivella Rot oder Blau

Elmer Citro

Schweppes Tonic, Bitter Lemon

Sinalco

Appenzeller Birnen Schorle/Ginger Beer

Fruchtsdfte

Orangensaft Granini
Tomatensaft Granini
Bier

Appenzeller
vom Fass

Leermond Alkoholfrei

Kaffee und Tee

Café Creme
Espresso
Espresso Doppio

Schale, Milchkaffee
11

77cl

T7cl

33cl

33cl

33cl

33cl

33cl

20cl

30cl

30cl

20cl

20cl

30cl
40cl

33cl

8.50

8.50

5.00

5.00

6.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

6.50

6.00

5.00
6.50

5.00

5.00

5.00

7.00

6.50



Cappuccino ,, Milch ist dampferhitzt® 6.50
Schwarztee, Pfefferminztee, Eisenkraut 5.00
Spirituosenkarte

Absinthe

Absinthe Brevans HR Giger 68% Erlebnisbrennerei 4cl 13.50
Grappa

Grappa Nonino Lo Chardonnay 41% 2cl  12.00
Grappa Barolo Berta Tre Soli 2010 43% 2cl  17.00
Grappa Nonion Riserva 8Years 43% 2cl  12.00
Calvados

Calvados Hors d’Age 42% Comte Louis de Lauriston 4cl  15.50
Cognac

Cognac Camus VSOP 40% Elegance 4cl 11.50
Cognac Park Single Cru 10 Years

Cognac Chateau Fontpinot XO

Brandy

Brandy Carlos L 40% Pedro Domecq 4cl 11.50
Whisky

Caol Ila Signle Mault Scotch 4cl  12.50

Oban West Highlands

Alle Preise in CHF, inkl. Mwst. 7,7%
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